1625 N. French Dr

New MexXICo LU U1y

, NM 88241-1980 Revis
Datr 1 - (508) 7681263 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department o1 06/%9
s, WM 88210 Oil Conservation Division SUBI:}II:II; ;);UC%HJII;IS;
Distriet [ - (50) 3346178 2040 South Pacheco Street APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ¢ ﬁ TRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131 G © s ‘g
J !
?\C (‘Q‘\‘ A (jf.‘}
APPLICATION FOR O S U
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT ) v ¢ S-:'L‘/
I Operator and Well AT S vy/
Operator name & address OGRID Nisnber—
XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number
VALENCIA CANYON UNIT 12 30-039-21473
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East’West Line | County
H 26 28N 04w 1,475 NORTH 850’ EAST Rio Arriba
1. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
10/13/00
Date Workover Completed:
10/13/00 PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature A/W ,Q%_—" Title __Producfion

SJBSCRLBED AND SWORN TO before me thi ,lﬁ""

j:z Notary Pubhc ﬂ
My Commnss:on explres q / ﬂﬂ

Date cY/ 3/9/

g 2001 /

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completedon /o0 - /P , 200

S;gnature Dls ict Su;7msor Date

OCD District
—”. ) T/U 4?&(% f’lf’zyw/

VIl DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Thursday, August 16, 2001

Page 1 of 1

VALENCIA CANYON UNIT WELL # 12
RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: PWOPL

10/13/00 MIRU SL. Ran 1.901" GR to 4,128'. Ran 1.75" GR
to 4,128'. Ran 1.75" IB to 4,128' & showed pin
collar. PC perfs £fr/3,923'-4,151'. Tbg landed @
4,127'. Set 3 slip stop @ 4,088'. Pushed BHBS &

plngr to btm. RDMO SL.



Well: VALENCIA CANYON UNIT No.: 12

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3003921473
Township: 28.0N Range: 04W
Section: 26 Unit: H
Land Type: F County:  Rio Arriba
Accumulated:
Qil: 1915 (BBLS) Gas: 661464 (MCF)
Water: 2974 (BBLS) Days Produ 6305 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name:CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 12 1678 0 31 12 1678
February 1 1395 0 28 13 3073
March 0 1322 160 31 13 4395
April 0 1693 0 30 13 6088
May 0 1452 150 31 13 7540
June 6 519 0 30 19 8059
July 0 647 0 31 19 8706
August 0 884 0 31 19 9590
September 3 1520 80 30 22 11110
October 0 1180 0 31 22 12290
November 2 1789 95 30 24 14079
December 0 1081 0 31 24 15160
Total 24 15160 485 365

Year: 1998

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1875 60 31 24 17035
February 0 1915 0 28 24 18950
March 0 1681 0 31 24 20631
April 0 1678 0 30 24 22309
May 0 1660 0 31 24 23969
June 1 1210 0 30 25 25179
July 4 1494 30 31 29 26673
August 0 1475 20 31 29 28148
September 0 1347 0 30 29 29495
October 0 1135 0 31 29 30630
November 2 1181 0 30 31 31811
December 3 1032 40 31 34 32843
Total 10 17683 150 365

Year: 1999

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1036 0 31 34 33879
February 0 741 0 28 34 34620



March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

[
ANOWOOL abh ao

w

Year: 2000

780
675
330
912
1124
858
659
1168
1063
899
10245

O O o

133

31
30
17
30
31
31
30
26
27
31
343

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum.

January
February
March
April

May

June

Juiy
August
September
October
November
December
Total

DO O O0OO0DO0OO0CO0OO0O~2A0MNMNW

Year: 2001

1122
798
574

1276

1140
633

1102
527
902

3235

2494

1471

15274

0
30
0

0
80
0
45
20
0
201
40
40
456

31
29
31
30
31
24
31
31
29
31
27
25
350

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil{Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
Total

OO oo

1563
1854
1786
5203

0
0
40
40

31
28
31
90

34
35
39
40

67
67
69

35400
36075
36405
37317
38441
39299
39958
41126
42189
43088

Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)

72
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75

75
75
75

44210
45008
45582
46858
47998
48631
49733
50260
51162
54397
56891
58362

59925
61779
63565



