1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

#### New Mexico

Revised 06/99

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

## Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131



# APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

i. Opera	tor and well					· · ·		1 ( ) ( ) ( )	
Operator name &	Operator name & address OGRID Number								
XTO Energy Ir									
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1								167067	
Farmington, N		_							
Contact Party									
DARRIN STE	ED							505-324-1090	
Property Name								r	
		CANYON UNIT	·		12			30-039-21473	
UL Section		ange Feet From The	North/South Line		rom The	East/West L	ine	County	
H 26	1	4W 1,475'	NORTH	83	50'	EAST		Rio Arriba	
II. Worke									
Date Workover C	ommenced: Pre	evious Producing Pool(s) (	Prior to Workover):						
10/13/00									
Date Workover Co			ara i irt						
10/13/00		UT WELL ON PLUNC							
III. Attach	a description of	of the Workover Proc	edures performe	d to ir	ncrease pr	oduction.			
IV. Attach	a production of	decline curve or table	showing at least	twelv	e months	of production	n prio	or to the workover and at	
least t	hree months of	f production following	the workover ref	flecting	g a positiv	e productio	n incre	ease.	
V. AFFIC	AVIT:								
State	of New Mex	xico )							
		) ss.							
Count	y of <u>San Jua</u>	an )							
	Steed		rst duly sworn, up	on oa	ath states:				
1.	I am the Ope	erator, or authorized r	epresentative of	the O	perator, of	the above-	refere	enced Well.	
2.								sonably available for this	
	Well.	•			•			Ť	
3.	To the best of	of my knowledge, this	application and	the da	ata used to	prepare th	e prod	duction curve and/or table	
		are complete and ac				•	•		
	$\bigcap$	<del>\</del>			^				
Signature	Jaim	Stred	Title Production	on En	gineer .	_ <b>_</b> L Dat	e 8	8/23/01	
St	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Surphy of Jugust 1 2001								
	$\langle \mathcal{V}   \mathcal{V} $								
			4	184)	lu Cr	Kerke	w		
	100	01001	Notary P	ublic	1			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
My Commission	on expires	9-1-2004			V				
Wily Commission	CAPITOS	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del></del>						

#### FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was completed on 10-13, 2000.

Signature District Supervisor	7)	OCD District	Date
Chavi T	Lern	AZtecIII	8-28-2001

### XTO ENERGY SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL WORKOVER

Thursday, August 16, 2001 Page 1 of 1

#### VALENCIA CANYON UNIT

WELL # 12

RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: PWOPL

10/13/00

BJECTIVE: PWOPE

to 4,128'. Ran 1.75" IB to 4,128' & showed pin collar. PC perfs fr/3,923'-4,151'. Tbg landed @

MIRU SL. Ran 1.901" GR to 4.128'. Ran 1.75" GR

4,127'. Set 3 slip stop @ 4,088'. Pushed BHBS &

plngr to btm. RDMO SL.

Well: **VALENCIA CANYON UNIT** No.: API: 3003921473

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY Township: 28.0N

Range: 04W Section: 26 Unit: Н

Land Type: F County: Rio Arriba

Accumulated:

1915 (BBLS) Oil: Gas: 661464 (MCF) Water: 2974 (BBLS) Days Produ 6305 (Days)

12

Year: 1997

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL9	Days Produ	Accum. Oil(A	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	12	1678	0	31	12	1678
February	1	1395	0	28	13	3073
March	0	1322	160	31	13	4395
April	0	1693	0	30	13	6088
May	0	1452	150	31	13	7540
June	6	519	0	30	19	8059
July	0	647	0	31	19	8706
August	0	884	0	31	19	9590
September	3	1520	80	30	22	11110
October	0	1180	0	31	22	12290
November	2	1789	95	30	24	14079
December	0	1081	0	31	24	15160
Total	24	15160	485	365		

Year: 1998

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS	Days Produ	Accum. Oil(A	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1875	60	31	24	17035
February	0	1915	0	28	24	18950
March	0	1681	0	31	24	20631
April	0	1678	0	30	24	22309
May	0	1660	0	31	24	23969
June	1	1210	0	30	25	25179
July	4	1494	30	31	29	26673
August	0	1475	20	31	29	28148
September	. 0	1347	0	30	29	29495
October	0	1135	0	31	29	30630
November	2	1181	0	30	31	31811
December	3	1032	40	31	34	32843
Total	10	17683	150	365		

1999

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLSDays	ProduAccum	ı. Oil(Accum.	Gas(MCF)
January	0	1036	0	31	34	33879
February	0	741	0	28	34	34620

March	0	780	0	31	34	35400
April	1	675	0	30	35	36075
May	4	330	0	17	39	36405
June	1	912	50	30	40	37317
July	24	1124	0	31	64	38441
August	0	858	45	31	64	39299
September	0	659	0	30	64	39958
October	3	1168	15	26	67	41126
November	0	1063	23	27	67	42189
December	2	899	0	31	69	43088
Total	35	10245	133	343		
Year:	2000					

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLS	Days ProduAccum	. Oil(Accum.	Gas(MCF)
January	3	1122	0	31	72	44210
February	2	798	30	29	74	45008
March	0	574	0	31	74	45582
April	1	1276	0	30	75	46858
May	0	1140	80	31	75	47998
June	0	633	0	24	75	48631
July	0	1102	45	31	75	49733
August	0	527	20	31	75	50260
September	0	902	0	29	75	51162
October	0	3235	201	31	75	54397
November	0	2494	40	27	75	56891
December	0	1471	40	25	75	58362
Total	6	15274	456	350		

Year:

2001

Pool Name: CHOZA MESA PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLSDays	ProduAccum	. Oil(Accum.	Gas(MCF)
January	0	1563	0	31	75	59925
February	0	1854	0	28	75	61779
March	0	1786	40	31	75	63565
Total	0	5203	40	90		